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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-36/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims/2019   Date: 20/04/2019 

 

Sub:- 

 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental 

Claims by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of 

Rs 5,000 to ZS  amounting to Rs 10100000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 

 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 

 

**** 

 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 

Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 348115144157 Mahadevappa AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 867698172338 Anchala Damodhar Reddy AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

3 Chittoor 360511888044 D Guravayya AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

4 EastGodavari 573428940371 n.suryanarayana AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

5 EastGodavari 843744924200 Oguri Chandrarao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

6 EastGodavari 410435057488 Nichchenakolla Venkanna AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

7 EastGodavari 858178663053 Devabathula Apparao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

8 EastGodavari 920148392712 Jampa Sangeetha AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

9 Guntur 437121624054 Shaik Meharun AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

10 Guntur 945020967003 Manchi Jaya Babu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

11 Guntur 678574039893 Karnati Srinu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

12 Guntur 406852907439 Kalakoti Sobhan Babu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 100000 

13 Guntur 945581646610 Panadi Pullaiah AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

14 Guntur 490295315815 Polisetti Sowreelu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

15 Krishna 681785125495 Eluru Durga Rao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

16 Krishna 612005393880 Dekka Narasimaharao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

17 Krishna 912206834101 Battu Soundar Kumar AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

18 Krishna 740418497255 Pilli Ramesh AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

19 Kurnool 460759111450 DUDEKULA ANWAR BASHA AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

20 Kurnool 593259443336 Thagulla Subbarayudu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

21 Kurnool 994407842553 Usen Peera AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

22 Kurnool 495533879969 U.Pradeep AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

23 Kurnool 599903102616 Vadde Chinna Maddaiah AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

24 Kurnool 597506752122 Y VENKATESWARULU AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

25 Kurnool 553244940775 Kedam Subramanyam AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

26 Kurnool 978173972689 P.Rahamath Khan AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

27 Prakasam 860592773517 Ravulupalli Ramalingaeswaraarao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

28 Prakasam 862579046053 Palle Koteswaramma AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

29 Prakasam 730741277775 Pallela Veerendra Nadh AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

30 Prakasam 936980523667 Marri Vengala Rao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 
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31 Prakasam 295846005090 Annangi Jakraiah AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

32 Prakasam 485628241013 Gumma Pradeep AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

33 Prakasam 827767168547 Neelakantam Poleramma AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

34 Prakasam 322581158556 Jandrapalli Abraham AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

35 Prakasam 540550910090 Lingabathina Ankamma AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

36 S P S Nellore 416060642868 Challa Chittaibabu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

37 S P S Nellore 432354450986 NALAJAM RATHNAMMA AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

38 S P S Nellore 328777349851 Dakka Nagaraju AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

39 Srikakulam 932983917570 Tammineni Suribabu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

40 Srikakulam 366943735867 Ippili Vasudeva Rao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

41 Srikakulam 535092023541 Keviti Raja Rao AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

42 Visakhapatnam 371042069792 Rajana Chittamma AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

43 Vizianagaram 554085398619 Nadupuru Devi AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

44 Vizianagaram 708637115127 CHANDHAKA LATHA AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

45 WestGodavari 234205103923 Kurma Ramudamma AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

46 WestGodavari 729953760830 Bathula Prasad AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

47 WestGodavari 744250689066 Nandyala Nagaraju AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

48 WestGodavari 489703605280 Gudidala Nagamani AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

49 WestGodavari 895298829431 Pudi Narasimhulu AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

50 YSRCuddapah 892810575549 Kollaboina Bala Munaiah AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

51 YSRCuddapah 987241892404 Kalluri Peeraiah AXISP00047545043 15/04/2019 200000 

 

      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1 for 

transferring the claim amount of Rs. 10100000.00/- through EFMS to the 51 Nominees 

Accounts. 

 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

10100000.00/- (Rupees  One Crore one Lakh  only) to 51  Nominees  as per the Annexure 

1 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 37028084613 SBI, 

Patamatalanka branch . 

     Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 

Chief Executive Officer 

To The DDO, SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the 

same to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 348115144157 Mahadevappa Laxmi Devi 91005570310 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001048 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 867698172338 
Anchala Damodhar 

Reddy 
Guvvala Kalyani 91103406509 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0001089 200000.00 

3 Chittoor 360511888044 D Guravayya D Vandana 520101072637079 Corporation Bank CORP0000253 200000.00 

4 EastGodavari 410435057488 
Nichchenakolla 

Venkanna 
Kamana Durgadevi 090910100102129 Andhra Bank ANDB0000909 200000.00 

5 EastGodavari 573428940371 n.suryanarayana Borra Malliswari 865610510004733 Bank of India BKID0008656 200000.00 

6 EastGodavari 843744924200 Oguri Chandrarao Oguri Gavaramma 710810025001225 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7108 200000.00 

7 EastGodavari 858178663053 Devabathula Apparao 
Devabathula Shantha 

Kumar 
865210510005566 Bank of India BKID0008652 200000.00 

8 EastGodavari 920148392712 Jampa Sangeetha Jampa Gandhi 716110100072022 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7161 200000.00 

9 Guntur 406852907439 Kalakoti Sobhan Babu Kalakoti Sobhan Babu 036610100103924 Andhra Bank ANDB0000366 100000.00 

10 Guntur 437121624054 Shaik Meharun Shaik Althaf 072110100007408 Andhra Bank ANDB0000721 200000.00 

11 Guntur 490295315815 Polisetti Sowreelu Polisetti Lakshmi 3441444783 Central Bank of India CBIN0284338 200000.00 

12 Guntur 678574039893 Karnati Srinu Karnati Dhanalakshmi 62491433760 State Bank of India SBIN0021410 200000.00 

13 Guntur 945020967003 Manchi Jaya Babu Manchi Sakuntala 37934301946 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021232 200000.00 

14 Guntur 945581646610 Panadi Pullaiah Panadi Nagendram 200810100095670 Andhra Bank ANDB0002008 200000.00 

15 Krishna 612005393880 Dekka Narasimaharao Dekka Nagarajakumari 33572200021232 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003357 200000.00 

16 Krishna 681785125495 Eluru Durga Rao Alla Nagamani 50025457922 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

17 Krishna 740418497255 Pilli Ramesh Pilli Ramadevi 6314365088 Indian Bank IDIB000G029 200000.00 

18 Krishna 912206834101 Battu Soundar Kumar Battu Aruna 137510100099472 Andhra Bank ANDB0001375 200000.00 

19 Kurnool 460759111450 
DUDEKULA ANWAR 

BASHA 
DUDEKULA CHINNA 

MOULALI 
002010100009637 Andhra Bank ANDB0000020 200000.00 

20 Kurnool 495533879969 U.Pradeep 
UCHHALAPPAGARI 

CHINNA AMB 
91058930135 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003080 200000.00 

21 Kurnool 553244940775 Kedam Subramanyam Kedam Sudevi 11581024777 State Bank of India SBIN0002813 200000.00 

22 Kurnool 593259443336 Thagulla Subbarayudu THAGULLA. RAMANAMMA 005910100221178 Andhra Bank ANDB0000059 200000.00 

23 Kurnool 597506752122 Y VENKATESWARULU Y RENUKAMMA 91023586422 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003011 200000.00 

24 Kurnool 599903102616 Vadde Chinna Maddaiah 
VADDE VENKATA 
LAKSHMAMMA 

91036584328 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003073 200000.00 

25 Kurnool 978173972689 P.Rahamath Khan P.PAIJAN 33772210004773 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003377 200000.00 

26 Kurnool 994407842553 Usen Peera FARJANA 91078675375 Andhra Pragati Grameen APGB0003190 200000.00 
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bank 

27 Prakasam 295846005090 Annangi Jakraiah Annangi Anjamma 966988514 Indian Bank IDIB000M027 200000.00 

28 Prakasam 322581158556 Jandrapalli Abraham Jandrapalli Asirvadhamma 6006875394 Indian Bank IDIB000G039 200000.00 

29 Prakasam 485628241013 Gumma Pradeep Gumma Koteswaramma 19068512047 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005051 200000.00 

30 Prakasam 540550910090 Lingabathina Ankamma 
Lingabathina 
Malakondaiah 

11618340015 State Bank of India SBIN0006978 200000.00 

31 Prakasam 730741277775 Pallela Veerendra Nadh Pallela Mastanamma 37202250003859 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003720 200000.00 

32 Prakasam 827767168547 
Neelakantam 
Poleramma 

Neelakantam Srinivasulu 6755101002080 Canara Bank CNRB0006755 200000.00 

33 Prakasam 860592773517 
Ravulupalli 

Ramalingaeswaraarao 
Ravulupalli Ankamma 91035220928 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005082 200000.00 

34 Prakasam 862579046053 Palle Koteswaramma Palle Koteswararao 119310100045161 Andhra Bank ANDB0001193 200000.00 

35 Prakasam 936980523667 Marri Vengala Rao Marri Sravanthi 91078440230 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005054 200000.00 

36 S P S Nellore 328777349851 Dakka Nagaraju Dakka Adiseshamma 33096628778 State Bank of India SBIN0008836 200000.00 

37 S P S Nellore 416060642868 Challa Chittaibabu CHALLA BUJJAMMA 045601000028348 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000456 200000.00 

38 S P S Nellore 432354450986 NALAJAM RATHNAMMA NALAJAM KISHTAIAH 34942250017406 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003494 200000.00 

39 Srikakulam 366943735867 Ippili Vasudeva Rao Ippili Punyavathi 51580100001539 Bank of Baroda BARB0NARSRI 200000.00 

40 Srikakulam 535092023541 Keviti Raja Rao Keviti Savithri 35622250057987 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003562 200000.00 

41 Srikakulam 932983917570 Tammineni Suribabu Tammineni Ramalaxmi 32702092158 State Bank of India SBIN0015104 200000.00 

42 Visakhapatnam 371042069792 Rajana Chittamma Rajana Mutyala Naidu 73150528060 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003305 200000.00 

43 Vizianagaram 554085398619 Nadupuru Devi Nadupuru Savithri 73060788859 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002211 200000.00 

44 Vizianagaram 708637115127 CHANDHAKA LATHA CHANDAKA PARVATHI 32815938284 State Bank of India SBIN0000914 200000.00 

45 WestGodavari 234205103923 Kurma Ramudamma Kurma Peddachittibabu 329602120000887 Union Bank of India UBIN0532967 200000.00 

46 WestGodavari 489703605280 Gudidala Nagamani 
Gudidala Gagadhra 

Yesubabu 
098110100128932 Andhra Bank ANDB0000981 200000.00 

47 WestGodavari 729953760830 Bathula Prasad Bathula Durgarao 3733462676 Central Bank of India CBIN0284692 200000.00 

48 WestGodavari 744250689066 Nandyala Nagaraju Nandyala Mahalakshmi 010710100050330 Andhra Bank ANDB0000107 200000.00 

49 WestGodavari 895298829431 Pudi Narasimhulu Pudi Durga 31944471636 State Bank of India SBIN0002735 200000.00 

50 YSRCuddapah 892810575549 Kollaboina Bala Munaiah Kollaboina Chinnakka 38070695475 State Bank of India SBIN0001609 200000.00 

51 YSRCuddapah 987241892404 Kalluri Peeraiah Kalluri Balaiah 91032129486 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002102 200000.00 

 


